A capital investment of a minimum of five hundred thousand 
dollars ($500,000) in land, building and/or machinery shall be required to qualify for 
designation unless otherwise authorized by resolution of the Town Council.  

b. Existing business investment. A capital investment of a minimum of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) in land, building and/or machinery shall be required to qualify 
for designation unless otherwise authorized by resolution of the Town Council.  

(2) Employment:  

a. New business investment. Ten (10) new full-time jobs having salaries at least ten (10)

[...]

A capital investment of a minimum of five hundred thousand 
dollars ($500,000) in land, building and/or machinery shall be required to qualify for 
designation unless otherwise authorized by resolution of the Town Council.  

b. Existing business investment. A capital investment of a minimum of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) in land, building and/or machinery shall be required to qualify 
for designation unless otherwise authorized by resolution of the Town Council.  

(2) Employment:  

a. New business investment. Ten (10) new full-time jobs having salaries at least ten (10)